## PERSONAL ATTENTION

	No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 06/2010-All Type Award-
	Directorate of Higher Education
	Himachal Pradesh
	Telephone Number: 0177-2653120 Extension: 234 Fax: 0177-2812882
	E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com
	Dated: Shimla-171001 the CG. 07. 2014 Director of Higher Education
From:	Director of Higher Education
	Himachal Pradesh
То	A Start Star
	All the Dy. Directors of Higher Education
	In Himachal Pradesh
Subject: -	Regarding Inviting nominations/recommendations for Himachal Gaurav
	Purskar/Prerna Strot Samman/Civil Service Award, 2014.

Memo:

In continuation to this Directorate letter of even number Dated: 03.12.2013 & 24.03.2014 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, you are hereby directed to send your recommendations on above mentioned award, if any, latest by 13/07/2014 to the Directorate so that the same could be sent to the Government within stipulate period. The detailed nomination format for the Award Scheme is available on <u>www.himachal.nic.in/gad</u>

## KINDLY TREAT IT AS MOST URGENT

(S. B. Sekhri)

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated: Copy for information to:- Shimla-171001 the 09. 07, 2014

- 1 Shri Bharat Khera, IAS, Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his D.O. No. No. GAD-B (F) 4-3/2013-Dated: 01.07.2014.
- 2 The Technical Officer, (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested that upload the same on departmental website.
- 3 Guard file.

Direc<del>tor of H</del>igher Education Himachal Pradesh